ensuring that interest rates exposures are reviewed quarterly.

The Company’s exposure to interest rate risk is limited due to the short-term nature of the funds
invested in financial instruments. The Company adopts a policy of ensuring that interest rate is on a
fixed rate basis, thus minimising interest rate risk.

At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of the Company’s interest bearing financial instruments
was:

 Carrying amounts
 2013  2012

Variable rate instruments
Loans and borrowings 52,643,924  42,333,932

QATARI GERMAN COMPANY FOR MEDICAL DEVICES Q.S.C.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013   In Qatari Riyals

28

26. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

ii)   Market risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased)
equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in
particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for
2012.

 Profit or loss Equity
 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp

 Increase decrease increase Decrease
31 December 2013
Variable rate instruments (526,439) 526,439 (526,439) 526,439

31 December 2012
Variable rate instruments (423,339) 423,339 (423,339) 423,339

iii) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting the obligations associated
with its financial liabilities that are settled by delivering cash or another financial asset. The Company’s
approach to managing liquidity is to ensure, as far as possible, that it will always have sufficient liquidity
to meet its liabilities when due, under both normal and stressed conditions without incurring
unacceptable losses or risking damage to the Company’s reputation.

The following are the contractual maturities of financial liabilities, including estimated interest payments